GC Accessories
267
Thermo Supplies/Parts
Autosampler Syringes
26s (0.47mm)
Point Style Cone
Cone tip

Liner O-Rings
• Graphite O-rings can be used to 450oC with non bleed and superb durability.
Ordering Information
Description, ID, OD and Length  Diagram Application QTY Thermo No. Part No.
ThermoQuest 8000, FOCUS, TRACE/ULTRA
Splitless, FocusLiner™, 70mm Needle trace analytes 5 453T2895 065G-0015
5mmID, 8mmOD, 105mmLength > 2μL 25 453T4895 065G-0017
Splitless, FocusLiner™, 50mm Needle trace analytes 5 453T2999 065G-0025
5mmID, 8mmOD, 105mmLength > 2μL 25 453T4995 065G-0027
Split, FocusLiner™, 50mm Needle trace analytes 5 453T2905 065G-0035
5mmID, 8mmOD, 105mmLength > 2μL 25 453T4905 065G-0037
Split, Straight-Through trace analytes 5 45350031 065G-0045
3mmID, 8mmOD, 105mmLength < 2μL 25 45354031 065G-0047
Split, Straight-Through trace analytes 5 45350030 065G-0055
5mmID, 8mmOD, 105mmLength > 2μL 25 45354030 065G-0057
Splitless, Single-Taper trace analytes 5 45350032 065G-0065
3mmID, 8mmOD, 105mmLength < 2μL 25 45354032 065G-0067
Splitless, Single-Taper trace analytes 5 45350033 065G-0075
5mmID, 8mmOD, 105mmLength > 2μL 25 45354033 065G-0077
TRACE 2000 PTV
PTV, LVI general 5 45352060 065G-0085
2mmID, 2.75mmOD, 120mmLength analytes 25 065G-0087
PTV,  general 5 45352057 065G-0095
2mmID, 2.75mmOD, 120mmLength analytes 25 45354057 065G-0097
MEGA 4000/5000/6000
Split, Straight-Through general 5 45350400 065G-0105
3mmID, 5mmOD, 79.5mmLength analytes 25 065G-0107
Split/Splitless, Recessed Gosseneck general 5 453T2955 065G-0115
3mmID, 5mmOD, 79.5mmLength analytes 25 065G-0117
Split, Straight-Through general 5 45350300 065G-0125
2mmID, 5mmOD, 79.5mmLength analytes 25 065G-0127
Liner O-Rings
Graphite Rings and Washers for 8000 and Trace 10 29033460 065G-0146
GC
 A
cc
es

Vespel/Graphite 350OC • Exellent sealing •  Must re-tighten frequently
(85%/15%) • Recommended for MS •  Flows at elevated temperature
Ordering Information
Description QTY Thermo No. Part No.
Graphite Ferrules
TRACE & FOCUS, M4 0.3mm, for 0.15mmID columns 10 065M-1016
TRACE & FOCUS, M4 0.4mm, for 0.25mmID columns 10 29053488 065M-1026
TRACE & FOCUS, M4 0.5mm, for 0.32mmID columns 10 29053487 065M-1036
TRACE & FOCUS, M4 0.8mm, for 0.53mmID columns 10 29053486 065M-1046
TRACE & FOCUS, M8 0.4mm, for 0.25mmID columns 10 065M-1056
TRACE & FOCUS, M8 0.5mm, for 0.32mmID columns 10 065M-1066
TRACE & FOCUS, M8 0.8mm, for 0.53mmID columns 10 065M-1076
1/8” Straight 10 065M-1086
1/4” Straight 10 065M-1096
85% Vespel, 15% Graphite Ferrules
1/16” to 0.4mm, Short, for 0.1-0.25mmID columns 10 29033461 065M-2016
1/16” to 0.5mm, Short, for 0.32mmID columns 10 29033460 065M-2026
1/16” to 0.8mm, Short, for 0.53mmID columns 10 29033471 065M-2036
1/8” Straight 10 290VT168 065M-2046
1/4” Straight 10 290VT165 065M-2056
1/16” to 0.4mm, for 0.25mmID columns 10 290VT186 065M-2066
1/16” to 0.5mm, for 0.32mmID columns 10 290VT187 065M-2076
1/16” to 0.8mm, for 0.53mmID columns 10 290VT188 065M-2086
Brass nut 2 290BT239 065M-2092
Ordering Information
Description QTY Thermo No. Part No.
SilTite Ferrules Kit : 10 Ferrules, 2 Nuts
For 0.10 to 0.25mmID Columns 1 290MT229 065M-6011
For 0.32mmID Columns 1 290MT230 065M-6021
For 0.45 to 0.53mmID Columns 1 290MT231 065M-6031
Replacement
SilTite Ferrules 0.4mm for 0.1 to 0.25mmID Columns 10 290MT221 065M-6046
SilTite Ferrules 0.5mm for 0.32mmID Columns 10 290MT222 065M-6056
SilTite Ferrules 0.8mm for 0.53mmID Columns 10 290MT223 065M-6066
SilTite Nuts 5 290MT211 063M-6075